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MISSION/STATEMENT OF PURPOSE 

The Data Council ensures that the Eastside Pathways Partnership is using data strategically and across 
organizations to support the success of every child from cradle to career. We serve as a decision-making 
body and hands-on working group for the partnership on matters of data connection, access, and use. 

 

GOALS 

 Support data capacity and culture of data use in the collaboratives 

 Establish principles/philosophies around data use for the partnership 

 Keep and manage a priority list of questions that the partnership must address 

 Facilitate action-oriented data sharing between partners (ex: Tacoma) 

 Promote the disciplined use of data, including considerations of data quality 

 Connect with other opportunities (state, local) 

 Provide leadership on using data to tell the story of our community’s needs 

 

WORK IN PROGRESS 

Launched and chartered in April 2017. Focus through January 2018 is making progress on one of the 
benchmarks in the StriveTogether Theory of Action that partners identified as a priority: “The 
partnership facilitates the collection and connection of academic data across the cradle to career 
pipeline and among partners to enable continuous improvement.” Scoping questions will be selected in 
spring 2017. 

 

DATA 

The Data Council supports the Partnership by managing the selection, reporting, alignment, and use of 
our core, contributing, and context indicators.  

 

WORKING AGREEMENTS 

Be open to new ideas, thinking outside the box 

Clear expectations for work outside of meetings 

Commit the time (regular attendance, follow-up)   

Assume best intentions 

Agenda/documents one week in advance (thinking time)  

Meetings purposeful and work-based 

Start and end on time   

No firehosing    

Think of new people to involve 

https://www.tacomahousing.net/sites/default/files/THA%20Education%20Project%20Summary%202015-11-15.pdf
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ROLES AND RESPONSIBILITIES 

Partner Leads: Meet monthly with the facilitator to plan agenda. Be content experts in the work. Lead 
discussions at meetings. 

 TBD – seeking leads! 

Facilitator: Participates in leading meetings, takes notes (or assigns to another collaborative member), 
sends out meeting notices, agenda, and notes. Plans agenda with Partner Leads. 

 Kelly Jones, Eastside Pathways, kelly@eatsidepathways.org  

Members: Consistently participate in meetings through bringing ideas and community perspectives. 
Share information and decision making with the organization or community which you represent. Take 
on action items to support campaign work. 
[Names and contact information given on the last page] 

 

DECISION MAKING  

Decisions will be made by consensus using options (or types of “votes”) at the point of decision-making: 

 Support the proposal – Agree this is the right thing to do and willing to implement/participate in 
next steps. 

 Accept the proposal – Unsure or disagree this is the right thing to do, but will not stand in the 
way of adoption, and willing to implement/participate in next steps. 

 Disagree with the proposal – Disagree this is the right thing to do and unable or unwilling to 
implement/participate in next steps. 

 Refuse the proposal – Such a high level of disagreement that adoption of the proposal puts the 
ongoing participation in the Collaborative and/or Eastside Pathways Partnership at risk. 

 

MEETING SCHEDULE 

Fourth Tuesday of each month; 9 – 10:30 a.m. 

Location: usually at Bellevue School District WISC Baker Room (12241 Main Street, 98005) 

 

MEMBERS 

These people and organizations have committed to regular participation through January 2018. 

Name Organization Email address 

Alex O’Reilly City of Bellevue AOReilly@bellevuewa.gov  

Lynne Simpson Bellevue School District simpsonl@bsd405.org  

[need someone] Bellevue College  

Ryan Scott Boys & Girls Clubs of Bellevue rscott@bgcbellevue.org  

Kelly Jones Eastside Pathways kelly@eastsidepathways.org  

mailto:kelly@eatsidepathways.org
mailto:AOReilly@bellevuewa.gov
mailto:simpsonl@bsd405.org
mailto:rscott@bgcbellevue.org
mailto:kelly@eastsidepathways.org
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Stephanie Cherrington Eastside Pathways stephanie@eastsidepathways.org  

Siri Bliesner 
Lake Washington School District / 
Hopelink 

sbliesner@lwsd.org   sbliesner@hope-
link.org  

Tim Krieger Lake Washington School District tkrieger@lwsd.org  

Sarah Oppenheimer King County Housing Authority SarahO@kcha.org  

Alexis Warth 
King County Housing Authority 
(alternate) 

AlexisW@kcha.org  

 
Siri talking to Brooke (City of 
Redmond) – would like someone from 
a LWSD city 

 

 Open to adding a healthcare partner  

 
Open to adding an early learning 
partner 

 

 

ADVISORY CONTACTS 

The Data Council will connect with these people and organizations as appropriate. 

Name Organization Email address 

Alec Campbell Bellevue College alec.campbell@bellevuecollege.org  

Naomi Calvo Bellevue School District calvon@bsd405.org  

Chris Lindberg Bellevue School District LindbergC@bsd405.org  

[need someone] Boys & Girls Clubs of King County   

Kris Lowe Child Care Resources lowe@childcare.org  

Karen Hecox Child Care Resources hecox@childcare.org  

Gwen Rousseau City of Bellevue GRousseau@bellevuewa.gov  

Martha Sassarossi City of Issaquah MarthaS@issaquahwa.gov  

Leslie Miller City of Kirkland lmiller@kirklandwa.gov  

Alaric Bien City of Redmond a1bien@redmond.gov  

Brooke Buckingham City of Redmond Bbuckingham@Redmond.gov  

Melonie Anderson City of Sammamish Manderson@sammamish.us  

Jeff Knudsen College Success Foundation 
jknudsen@collegesuccessfoundation.
org  

Shelby Cooley CCER (The Road Map Project) scooley@ccedresults.org  

Melissa Beard Education Research and Data Center melissa.beard@ofm.wa.gov  

Mimi Siegel Kindering mimi.siegel@kindering.org  

Louise Carter Public Health – Seattle & King County Louise.Carter@kingcounty.gov  

mailto:stephanie@eastsidepathways.org
mailto:sbliesner@lwsd.org
mailto:sbliesner@hope-link.org
mailto:sbliesner@hope-link.org
mailto:tkrieger@lwsd.org
mailto:SarahO@kcha.org
mailto:AlexisW@kcha.org
mailto:alec.campbell@bellevuecollege.org
mailto:calvon@bsd405.org
mailto:LindbergC@bsd405.org
mailto:lowe@childcare.org
mailto:hecox@childcare.org
mailto:GRousseau@bellevuewa.gov
mailto:MarthaS@issaquahwa.gov
mailto:lmiller@kirklandwa.gov
mailto:a1bien@redmond.gov
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mailto:scooley@ccedresults.org
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Eva Wong Public Health – Seattle & King County Eva.Wong@kingcounty.gov  

Sarita Siqueiros Thornburg Puget Sound ESD sthornburg@psesd.org  

Jesse Franklin Rainier Athletes Jesse@rainierathletes.org  

Andrew Parr WA State Board of Education Andrew.Parr@k12.wa.us  

Jefferson Rose WithinReach jeffersonr@withinreachwa.org  
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